
2025 HOLIDAYS
CITY OF WASHOUGAL

HOLIDAY DAY DATE

New Year’s Day  Wednesday    1/01/2025
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday  1/20/2025
Presidents Day Monday  2/17/2025
Memorial Day Monday  5/26/2025
Juneteenth Day Thursday  6/19/2025
4th of July Friday  7/04/2025
Labor Day Monday  9/01/2025
Veteran’s Day Tuesday 11/11/2025
Thanksgiving Day Thursday 11/27/2025
Day after Thanksgiving Friday 11/28/2025
Christmas Eve*(observed) Wednesday 12/24/2025
Christmas Day (observed) Thursday 12/25/2025

*For Local 307W and non-represented employees




